


outdoor living

SKU:LGMF1617

Solarium Wall-Mounted
Sunroo m

Assembly Manual



//////////////

7




163.42"

136.02"

|~
©

31.29"

27.55"

27.55"

_17.83"| _

31.29"

A[? :
1
\

164.92"

136.02"




Thank you for your purchase of

Domi outdoor living’s Sunroom
Read and follow this assembly and operation guide.

To reduce personal injury and damage to you Sunroom
We recommend a three-person team for assembly and disassembly.

Please remove snow accumulation at all times.
Please schedule enough time to complete the assembly of the sunroom.
It will takes approximately 7 hours to set up.

If you like our products, please tell other customers
If you have problem with our products, please tell us

Please feel free to contact us.

DOMI OUTDOOR LIVING dcml

outdoor living



Pre-assembly
TOOLS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED (Not included in hoxes)

*NOTE: Tools / equipment are not shown to actual size and scale.
T — @ et
=)
LEVEL RUBBER MALLET PHILLIPS SCREW DRILL ALLEN KEY ALLEN KEY

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED ( Not included in boxes )

*NOTE: Equipment are not shown to actual size and scale.

\\%/

SAFETY HAT GLOVES SAFETY GOGGLES STEPLADDER
Matters needing attention Regulation
1. Three or more people are required IMPORTANT: A sunroom may entail to purchase a municipal
for assembly. permit or be subject to specific building codes. It is the

consumer's responsibility to inform themselves of any restrictions.

complete assembly. For cleaning, use a domestic soap or detergent and wash with
warm water using a sponge or fabric. Rinse with clean water.

@ 2. Do not fully tighten screws prior to Care and Cleaning:



«ZWW(’ x12

If the deck is hard wood and the
depth of it is over 3 inch, you can use
5/16 in. x4 in. Structural Wood
Screw to mount the pergola.




4 inches

@f [ x12

If the ground is concreted and the depth
of it is over 3 inch, you can use 1/4 inch
expansion bolts to mount the pergola

1/4 inch

0
D a
Q0

15in.

Or you can make a concrete footing
for pergola, 15x15x15 inches is
recommended.use expansion bolts to
mount the pergola like @ shows.

IMPORTANT:
Anchor is not
recommended










I3

2X

1X

1X

J3

1X

1X




1X

N .

1X

Lo

Mo

2X

N2

2X

02







1X

Vo

1X

Va

1X

\G

1X

Vio

1X

Vi

1X

Vs

1X

Vs

1X

V7

1X

Vo




X 92X

<
0o
—

o~
>

1X

12

IX

/4

1X

W1

Wi  2X

6X

Y1

1X

/1

3X

73







7.
1#
8
sta.8613 | 28 19
4# 276 @ 512 o
3#
64
e 58 99 ST3. 5%13
e |
Rl Q wes | 6% 8 @\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\W
M6*12 (1.20) @
8t M6
6 #40
10
1% 92 % ST6%70
13# ’ %
2 ‘ 6 | 12#
2
M8 Q@
148 2 EQ M8%E0
v | 154 M
]




> (©
168 24 s3.5¢19 | 17T# 36 M5+48 | 18# 36 M5
T g@'
M4%x50
198 36 Vo 0% 4 20t 4 W
208 1 S8 238 1 S13 o4# 1 >
258 1 S6 268 1 53







7

o

/ \ & M616 \

Az 1X Az 1X N2 2X 4#  8X 24#  1X

=\

> o




1X

244

12X




T2 4X 4# 4X 24# 1X /
Ad @ A The bracket #2 is used to fix the post against the wall. If you don’t need that, Q
x please retain for future use. If you don’t need this, please skip this step. As
T2 T2 ,/
3
=7

To




Y,

Front Beam Assembly




ST4. 8%13







ST4. 8%13

~B

N
















f

Y,

= (e

\ 1o# 1X /

Use silicone sealant (part #15) to affix the gap between the two beams.




ST4. 8*13

S4

M5*12

1X

244

1X

2X 2"

1#

1X

W3




Side Beam Assembly




S4

M6*16

1/

244

10X

44

1X

1X

G2

1X

G1

g




S4
' M6*16

& \\

280




M6*16 S4




=\
Y,

M6*16 S4

\ Ro 2X 44 4X 24#  1X /




| |

=

Side Beam Assembly

G3
N

i
EEaa R o
“
‘
“
ﬁ
e e G4 H3
| N\
L. ﬁ —
‘M M




7 _ 3

M6*16 S4

K G3 1X G4 1X F 1X 44 10X 24# lX/




2N

7

S4

M6*16

X

1

244

10X

44

>~
—

Hs




M6%16 S4




2\

R2

2X

48

M6*16

4X

24#

S4

1X




Rear Beam Assembly

\\
—
C———
\\
e




@ 3\
\\ bL;\\j 6*16 ﬁ
\ [ 1X I2 1X F 1X

44 12X 248  1X J




f\ M6 16 \W )

K D1 1X 24#  1X /




K D2 2X 44 8X 24# 1X )




N

\ P 4X 44 8X 248 1X %




Frame Assembly




M6>k16 ﬁ




a
6* 16

k 44 10X

M6+12 (1.20)

As/As

As/As

Iﬂ@ ps

-




N

As

A4




f

W\\\\\W
M6%40

B




7

\

N

/

2X

Two Central Beam Assembly

13

%

/




a A\
\\ bL;\:[ 6*16 ﬁ
\ Is 2X I4 2X F 2

X 4# 24X 24#¢  1X J







M6>l<16 ﬁ

\ D2 4X 44 16X 24#  1X /




S4

1X

24#







7

\_

Js3 1X

\
\<§
2 8X 244 IXJ

1X K 1X







B

T s e

Vi 1X V3 1X Vs 1X Vr 1X Vo IX/

A\ The notch of #V7 & V9 is facing inward.
















/% @ % \
M6+28

18X 11# 24#  1X 231X )
12

AR
/g//'/////////////////
4 _4{4,_4/ 70, /%’/ //W/ / / 110

———
=













\~ 3
6X 24# 11X )

137

M2

7

\
\




A

|

Z11

R1

@ A ATTENTION: The orientation of Screen Panel #Z11.

4X

Z11




4X

710




E1 1X Eo 1X

B

Z11

ATTENTION: The orientation of Part #E1 & #E2 when assembling.

Zn/




Lﬂ—)Z_lz

\\ A ATTENTION: The orientation of Screen Panel #212.

712







&

'ST3. 5%13

S# SZXJ




ATTENTION: The orientation of Part #R1.

=\




=\

7

4X

710

710




S4

1X

17#

f\\ -

12X

©

N

18# 12X 194 IZX/

17#/18#/19#




\\\V

St3. 5%19

K S5 2X 1o 4X /




0
Se

/15

S3

S4




Y,

S 2X 168 4X
. ’ /




ATTENTION: The orientation of Part #E1 & E2 when assembling.

/




f

/




N
3. 513

Zr 4X J# 32)(/




ATTENTION: The orientation of Part #R1.




2\

7

4X

710




Q) =
M5 M

\\7 St 2X S2 2X 178 24X 8% 24X 19# 24%/

2

5

17#/18#/19# 17#/18#/19#

17#/18#/19#




s S

ST3. 5%19

K S5 4X 168  8X







ST3. 5%19




S8

S3

M4

M4*50

1X

20# 1X 224

4X

21#

4X

20#

4X

78

21#

\ \
\ \

\ \ ++
\ \ —
\ \
\ \ N
& LN
\ \

<t
[o'e) —
N N
0 2
!'_

713/ 714

20#




2X

E1

T T e —

E1

EE

5

le

112
/

@ ATTENTION: The orientation of Part #E1.




F
M6*16

4t 16X

|

I Y
— l‘!!gg{! R




N

7

2X

Us

2X

U1

)

2X




M8*60

2X 14# 2X

13#%

2X

12#

2X

U2

7 Rear Support Tube

/
s




The two support tubes can strengthen the weight capacity of the metal roof.

H ][] //

i

i

/|

\

i,

i

/

/

4717

i

i




///////////////////// % 4




Care and Cleaning

Wash frame part with mild soap and water, rinse thoroughly.
Do not use bleach, or other solvents on the frame parts.

Please check periodically that the sunroom is anchored properly
to the floor or ground to enjoy its safe usage.

Please check periodically that all screws are tight to maintain the
solidity of the structure.

Please remove any snow accumulation at all times.



Warranty

Frames

Frames constructions are warranted to be free from defects in material and worksmanship for 1 year from item
purchased. Damage to frame from negligence won't be covered by this warranty.

Bolts & nuts
Bolts and nuts are warranted to be free from defects in material and worksmanship for 1 year from item
purchased. Damage from exposure to chemicals (including not only oils ,spills, fluids) won't be covered by this

warranty.

Warranty Limitation

Warranty Exclusion



domi1

outdoor living

RESORT COMFORT IN YONR
OWN BACKYARD

Support: 0

Business cooperation contact email:
marketing@domioutdoorliving.com

After-sales contact email:
service@domioutdoorliving.com

Please tell us your order ID when contact.

Attach photos of damaged part for instant reply.




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42

